Freshers Hot Chocolate
001FBE

Ingredients

Nutritional Information

Sugar, MILK Solids, Fat Redueced Cocoa Powder (8%, Coconut Oil, Dried Glucose Syrup. anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Salt,
Stabilisers (Dipotassiuom Phosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate), MILK Proteins, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids). For

Allergen Advice, see ingradients in CAPITALS

Also, may contain SOYA
20g serving .
Energy - kl

Energy - keals

Fat. g

of which saturates, g
Carbohydrate, g

of which sugars, g
Fibwre, g

Protein, g

Per 100g as Sold ~

Energy - kl

Energy - keals

Fat g

of which saturates, g
Carbohydrate, g

of which sugars, g
Fibire, g

Protein, g

340

80

14

161

153

05

06

1703

403

7.0

6.0

80.7

76.7

26

30

Salt. g

Salt, g

0.2

12

Allergens

Sulphites



