## **Nutritional Information**

## Freshers Hot Chocolate

001FBB

## Ingredients

Sugar, **MILK** Solids, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (8%), Coconut Oil, Dried Glucose Syrup, anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Salt, Stabilisers (Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate), **MILK** Proteins, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids). For Allergen Advice, see ingredients in **CAPITALS** 

Also, may contain SOYA

20g serving ∧					
Energy - kJ	340	Salt, g	0.2	Allergens	Sulphites
Energy - kcals	80				
Fat, g	1.4				
of which saturates, g	1.2				
Carbohydrate, g	16.1				
of which sugars, g	15.3				
Fibre, g	0.5				
Protein, g	0.6				
Per 100g as Sold A		Salt, g	1.2		
Per 100g as Sold ^		Salt, g	1.2		
Per 100g as Sold A	1703	Salt, g	12		
Per 100g as Sold A Energy - kJ Energy - kcals	1703	Salt, g	1.2		
Per 100g as Sold A Energy - kJ Energy - kcals	1703 403 7.0	Salt, g	1.2		
Per 100g as Sold A Energy - kJ Energy - kcals Fat, g of which saturates, g	1703 403 7.0 6.0	Salt, g	1.2		
Per 100g as Sold A Energy - kJ Energy - kcals Fat, g of which saturates, g Carbohydrate, g	1703 403 7.0 6.0 80.7	Salt, g	1.2		